I
Annual Report 2020-21
OM BHANSALI GROUP
NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that the TWENTY FIRST Annual General Meeting of the members of the Company will be
held on THURSDAY, 30
th
 September, 2021 at 11:30 A.M at its registered office at 4F-15, “Oliver House”, New Power

OM BHANSALI GROUP
8. It is in the Members interest to claim any un-encashed dividends and for future, opt for National
Electronic Clearance System (NECS)/ National Automated Clearing House (NACH), so that dividends
paid by the Company are credited to the investor‟s account on time.
9. SEBI has mandated the submission of Permanent Account Number (PAN) for participating in the
securities market, deletion of name of deceased holder, transmission/transposition of shares. Members
are requested to submit the PAN details to their Depository Participant (DP) in case of holdings are in
dematerialized form or to Universal Capital Securities Pvt. Ltd. in case of holdings in physical form,
mentioning your correct reference folio number. As per the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for registration of transfer of shares, the transferee(s) as well as
transferor(s) shall furnish a copy of their PAN card to Universal Capital Securities Pvt. Ltd.
10. As per the provisions of Section 72 of the Act and Rule 19(1) of the Companies (Share Capital and
Debentures) Rules, 2014, Members holding shares in physical form may file nomination in the
prescribed Form SH-13 with Universal Capital Securities Pvt. Ltd. In respect of shares held in demat
form, the nomination form may be filed with the respective DP.
11. SEBI Notification No. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2018/24 dated 8th June 2018 and further amendment vide
Notification No. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2018/49 dated 30th November 2018 requests for effecting transfer
of Securities (except in case of transmission or transposition of  securities) shall not be processed from
1st April 2019 unless the securities are held in the dematerialised form with the depositories. Therefore,
Members are requested to take action to dematerialise the Equity Shares of the Company, promptly.
Members holding shares in physical form are requested to consider converting their holding to

Tel Nos. :  (022) 28207203-05; Fax No.  : (022) 28207207
15. An Explanatory Statement pursuant to Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013 relating to the Special
Business to be transacted at the Annual General Meeting is annexed hereto.
16. The statement setting out the material facts pursuant to Section 102 of the Act concerning the Special
Business in the Notice is annexed hereto and forms part of this Notice. The relevant details as required
under Regulation 36(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
and Secretarial Standard on General Meetings issued by The Institute of Company Secretaries of India
as approved by the Central Government, of the persons seeking appointment/reappointment as
Directors, is also annexed to this Notice.
IV
Somi Conveyor Beltings Ltd.
OM BHANSALI GROUP
17. Electronic copy of the Annual Report for 2020-21 is being sent to all the members whose email IDs are
registered with the Company/Depository Participants for communication purposes unless any member
has requested for a hard copy of the same.
18. SEBI vide Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15th January, 2021 read with
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated 12th May, 2020, has dispensed with the
requirement of sending physical copies of Annual Report to the Members under Regulation 36(1)(b)&(c)
of the SEBI Listing Regulations till 31st December, 2021.
In compliance with the MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular dated January 15, 2021 read with Circular
dated May 12, 2020, Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report 2020-21 is being sent only

V
Annual Report 2020-21
OM BHANSALI GROUP
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, listed entities are required to provide remote e-voting facility to its
shareholders, in respect of all shareholders‟ resolutions. However, it has been observed that the
participation by the public non-institutional shareholders/retail shareholders is at a negligible level.
Currently, there are multiple e-voting service providers (ESPs) providing e-voting facility to listed
entities in India. This necessitates registration on various ESPs and maintenance of multiple user IDs
and passwords by the shareholders.
In order to increase the efficiency of the voting process, pursuant to a public consultation, it has been
decided to enable e-voting to all the demat account holders, by way of a single login credential,
through their demat accounts/ websites of Depositories/ Depository Participants. Demat account
holders would be able to cast their vote without having to register again with the ESPs, thereby, not
only facilitating seamless authentication but also enhancing ease and convenience of participating in
e-voting process.
(iv) In terms of SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/242 dated December 9, 2020 on e-
Voting facility provided by Listed Companies, Individual shareholders holding securities in demat
mode are allowed to vote through their demat account maintained with Depositories and Depository
Participants. Shareholders are advised to update their mobile number and email Id in their demat
accounts in order to access e-Voting facility.